• The centre at Himayatnagar received the ISO 15189:2012 “Medical Laboratories – Requirements for

quality and competence” for its facilities in the field of medical testing by NABL;

• The centre at Sarojini Devi Road received scope of accreditation from NABH;

• The centre at Dilshuknagar and Habsiguda received the ISO 15189:2012 by NABL;

• The centre at Nandyal and Nellore received Certificate for fulfilment to the requirement of NABL 128

(Quality Assurance Scheme for Basic Composite Medical Laboratories – Entry Level).

OFFER DETAILS

Offer for sale by the Selling Shareholders: Upto 35,688,064 Equity Shares

Dr. S. Surendranath Reddy – Promoter Selling Shareholder Upto   5,098,296 Equity Shares

Karakoram Ltd – Investor Selling Shareholder Upto 29,487,290 Equity Shares

Kedaara Capital AIF 1 – Investor Selling Shareholder Upto   1,102,478 Equity Shares

Offer Details and Shareholding Pattern:

Name

Pre Issue

No of
Shares
Offered

Post Issue

No. of
Equity

Shares held

% of the pre-
Issue paid-
up Equity
Shares
capital

No. of
Equity
Shares

held

% of the post-
Issue paid- up
Equity Shares
capital

Promoters and Promoters Group

Promoters 38,521,195 37.78% 5,098,296 33,422,899 32.78%

Promoters Group 22,430,426 22.00% - 22,430,426 22.00%

Total - Promoters and Promoters Gr 60,951,621 59.78% 5,098,296 55,853,325 54.78%

Public

Karakoram Limited 39,316,387 38.56% 29,487,290 9,829,097 9.64%

Kedaara Capital AIF 1 1,469,970 1.44% 1,102,478 367,492 0.36%

Public Other 227,948 0.22% - 35,916012 35.22%

Total - Public 41,014,305 40.22% 30,589,768 46,112,601 45.22%

Total Public Shareholders 101,965,926 100.00% 35,688,064 101,965,926 100.00%

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Vijaya Diagnostic Centre Limited (“VDCL”) is the largest integrated diagnostic chain in southern India, by operating
revenue, and also one of the fastest-growing diagnostic chains by revenue for fiscal year 2020. They offer an one-
stop solution for pathology and radiology testing services to their customers through their extensive operational
network, which consists of 80 diagnostic centres and 11 reference laboratories across 13 cities and towns in the
states of Telangana, Andhra Pradesh, the National Capital Region and Kolkata as on June 30, 2021. For the 3 months